District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141
Revised August 24, 2018
Submit to appropriate OCD District office

| Incident ID NO | /1825032205 WBDU 23 |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| District RP | 1RP-5181 |
| Facility ID | |
| Application ID | pOY1825031294 |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

Release Notification

| Responsible Party | | | | | |
|---|----------------|---|--------------------------|--|--|
| Responsible Party Apache Corporation | | | OGRID | 873 | |
| Contact Name | ruce BAKES | | Contact Te | | |
| | urry.baker@a | | Incident # | (assigned by OCD) NOY1825032205 WBDU 23 | |
| Contact mailing addre | ss 2350 | W MArl | and Stree | t, Hobbs, NM, 88240 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | Location | of Release So | ource | |
| Latitude 32. | 49885 | | | -103.17441 | |
| 72.0.708.8002 | | (NAD 83 in dec | imal degrees to 5 decin | nal places) | |
| Site Name WB | ou as | | Site Type | Injection Well | |
| Date Release Discovered 8-23-18 | | API# (if app | Injection Well : | | |
| Unit Letter Section | Township | Panga | | | |
| | | Range | Coun | Federal minerals | |
| D 9 | als | 37 <i>E</i> | Len | | |
| Surface Owner: State Federal Tribal Private (Name: Millard Deck Estates Nature and Volume of Release | | | | | |
| Crude Oil | Volume Release | *** | calculations or specific | Volume Recovered (bbls) | |
| Produced Water | Volume Release | Volume Released (bbls) 180 bbls | | Volume Recovered (bbls) | |
| | I | Is the concentration of total dissolved solids | | ¥Yes No | |
| Condensate | | in the produced water >10,000 mg/l? Volume Released (bbls) | | Volume Recovered (bbls) | |
| Natural Gas | | Volume Released (Mcf) | | Volume Recovered (Mcf) | |
| Other (describe) | | | · units) | Volume/Weight Recovered (provide units) | |
| Outer (describe) | Volume/Weight | receased (provide | · units) | Volume/ Weight Recovered (provide units) | |
| Cause of Release | | | | | |
| 1/2 Nipple on the injection line going to well failed. The failure | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| was wear the well head. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Form C-141 Page 2

Was this a major

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

| Incident ID | NOY1825032205 WBDU 2 | 23 |
|----------------|----------------------|----|
| District RP | 1RP-5181 | |
| Facility ID | | |
| Application ID | pOY1825031294 | |
| | PO 1 1020001207 [** | |

| release as defined by 19.15.29.7(A) NMAC? Yes No | Volume lost is | s greater than 25 bbls. | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| If YES, was immediate not | ice given to the OCD? By whom | ? To whom? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)? | | | |
| Immediate a | Immediate Notice was given via empil to Olivia Yu and Jim Griswold at 4:50pm on 8/23/18 | | | | |
| | Ini | tial Response | | | |
| The responsible po | rty must undertake the following actions | immediately unless they could create a safety hazard that would result in injury | | | |
| The source of the relea | se has been stopped. | | | | |
| The impacted area has | been secured to protect human he | ealth and the environment. | | | |
| Released materials hav | e been contained via the use of be | erms or dikes, absorbent pads, or other containment devices. | | | |
| All free liquids and rec | overable materials have been rem | noved and managed appropriately. | | | |
| If all the actions described above have <u>not</u> been undertaken, explain why: | | | | | |
| has begun, please attach a within a lined containment | narrative of actions to date. If r area (see 19.15.29.11(A)(5)(a) N | nmence remediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation emedial efforts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred MAC), please attach all information needed for closure evaluation. | | | |
| I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. | | | | | |
| Printed Name: 800 | ce Baker | Title: Environmental Technician SR | | | |
| Signature: Buck | | Date: 9-5-18 | | | |
| email: lany. bak | er Capachecorp.com | Telephone: 432 - 631 - 6982 | | | |
| | IVED via Yu at 8:39 am, Sep 07, 201 | 8 Date: | | | |

If YES, for what reason(s) does the responsible party consider this a major release?

Remediation Activities:

To date the release area has been mapped utilizing GPS coordinates. Preliminary surface samples have been taken to laboratory for analysis of CI-, TPH, and BTEX. Currently the release surface is being scraped and the area in the pasture is being excavated to a depth of 2 feet indicated through field chloride screenings.